
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 28 OCT 2024

R1 28 Oct 2024 | Te Rapa | NZB Ready To Run Trainers Series (Bm65)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $40,000
10:34 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 133698
	 2	 416676
	 3	 6317
	 4	 85321
	 5	 416
	 6	 685229
	 7	 864125
	 8	 045722
	 9	 911870
	10	 436635
	11	 952134
	12	 402194
	13	 634338
	14	 288501
	15	 436241
	16	 541455

WINEXPRESS
ALFRISTON
BOXMOSS
INCREDIBLE
JETHRO TULL
SAKO
LIVE ON AIR
STRANGE LOVE
LA ROSA LEE
VISTOWN
RAREZA
AUSSIE BETTY
LOVEAROADIE
MISS ROCKETTE
QUEEN ZOU
THERAPEUTIC
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59
59
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56.5

17
13
7
1
5
10
2
4
14
6
9
3
12
15
8
11

A L-CARROLL  2 

K STOTT
W B KENNEDY
M CARTWRIGHT
G ROOKE
C GRYLLS
M HASHIZUME
JOE DOYLE
J ALLEN  2 

S SPRATT
R T ELLIOT
T MITCHELL  1 

V COLGAN
S R WEATHERLEY
C R BARNES
J NISHIZUKA  3 

S & E CLOTWORTHY
C J WOOD
C J WOOD
O’SULLIVAN/SCOTT
B GILLOVIC
S B MARSH
MS D GUY
P & S MCKAY
R R MANNING
J W BELL
C W COLE
SAMANTHA LOGAN
RICHARDSON/NORVALL
S B MARSH
S B MARSH
RICHARDSON/NORVALL

5
5
4
4
4
4
4
7
6
6
4
4
5
5
4
4
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G
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G
G
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M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
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NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	20-�3�-0-4
	24-�3�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	27-�2�-5-1
	 9-�2�-0-0
	24-�2�-5-4
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-4
	15-�2�-3-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-0-0

$59,525
$66,610
$12,890
$16,785
$12,650
$61,245
$16,465
$60,490
$39,900
$34,185
$28,195
$15,335
$25,035
$39,500
$21,945
$14,065

	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	17	 708623 LEROY BROWN 58 16 -- S RALPH 4 G NZ -- 	12-�1�-1-1 $54,120 	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 WINEXPRESS Trainer: S & E Clotworthy Barrier: 17 Total: 20-3-0-4 Prize Money: NZ$59,525
Jockey: A L-Carroll (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-1

5yo b nz h Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Eszencia J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 20-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-0-4 Last Win: 19/06/24 (131 Days)
Owner: Mrs E L Clotworthy, C, Ms J & T G Lines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 06Jul24	 HTN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 L Douglas	 56.5	 $12.5	Amend	 1:14.49	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 27Jul24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 A L-Carroll	 54.5	 $5	 Swindle	 1:13.92	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 21Aug24	 TAO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 A L-Carroll	 56	 $20.3	Trobriand	 1:14.17	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 04Sep24	 MAM	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 T C Moodley	 56.5	 $16.7	Lux Libertas	 1:15.86	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼............................No show
8 of 9	 05Oct24	 TRN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 A L-Carroll	 54.5	 $21.9	The Ugly Sister	 1:18.95	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

2 ALFRISTON Trainer: C J Wood Barrier: 13 Total: 24-3-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$66,610
Jockey: K Stott WT: 59 Good: 19-3-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Jukebox Dam: Usena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/24 (110 Days)
Owner: Craig Pollock, Andrew Pollock & Rob Pollock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 10Jul24	 CSY	 awt	 970	  G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 S Spratt	 59	 $2	 Seamsew	 0:55.62	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 7	 25Jul24	 AWS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 K A Myers	 56.5	 $4.5	 Island Hop	 1:22.31	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 28Aug24	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 M Hashizume	 55.5	 $19.5	Stonybreck	 1:17.27	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 18Sep24	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 S Spratt	 60	 $3.1	 Rule Of Law	 1:17.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 11Oct24	 TAO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 G Rooke	 59.5	 $22.7	Dragon Biscuit	 1:07.46	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

3 BOXMOSS Trainer: C J Wood Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$12,890
Jockey: W B Kennedy WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Pokuru Boxer J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (96 Days)
Owner: I J Farrelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 26Jun24	 CSY	 awt	 970	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W B Kennedy	 58.5	 $5.7	 Malmaison	 0:55.74	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 10Jul24	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W B Kennedy	 58.5	 $7.1	 Lemon Curd	 1:17.07	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 24Jul24	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 OB60	 [	 8]	 W B Kennedy	 55.5	 $4.3	 Toa Tuahine	 1:16.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
7 of 14	 09Aug24	 AWS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Spec	 [	 8]	 W B Kennedy	 54	 $6.9	 Branciforti	 1:23.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
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4 INCREDIBLE Trainer: O’Sullivan/Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$16,785
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Our Foil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/05/24 (159 Days)
Owner: Raptors Thoroughbred, NZ Gingkosun Ltd, Z Man, W Li, E Xu & Milan Park Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 10Sep23	 WVY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E H Nicholas	 55.5	 $16.4	No Rain Ever	 1:12.21	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 27Mar24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 N S Parmar	 57	 $13.8	I Am Groot	 1:28.32	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 17Apr24	 ARP	 turf	 1560	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Hashizume	 58	 $5.3	 Therapeutic	 1:37.98	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 08May24	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	18]	 S Spratt	 58.5	 $4.6	 Step In Time	 1:38.85	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 22May24	 TAO	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	16]	 O P Bosson	 58.5	 $2.2	 Muscovado	 2:08.84	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½...........................Good win

5 JETHRO TULL Trainer: B Gillovic Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$12,650
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wrote Dam: Flute J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (79 Days)
Owner: B S Gillovic & K A Gillovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 11	 07Jul24	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W F Pinn	 58.5	 $15.1	Twain	 1:14.50	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 10Aug24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Spratt	 58.5	 $4.8	 Time Traveller	 1:29.10	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 15	 24Aug24	 TRP	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM65	 [	14]	 S Spratt	 59	 $11	 Asgard	 1:35.57	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 7................... Every chance

6 SAKO Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-3-0 Prize Money: NZ$61,245
Jockey: C Grylls WT: 59 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardrossan Dam: Miss Maren J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (590 Days)
Owner: Jomara Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 09Sep23	 RKA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	12]	 C R Barnes	 56.5	 $6.1	 Aoide	 1:05.80	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 29Sep23	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Joe Doyle	 57	 $40.9	Crocetti	 1:13.23	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 23Dec23	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $5.4	 Jaarffi	 1:10.17	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 20Jan24	 TRE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $5	 No Rain Ever	 1:08.80	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $5.4	 Inspired By Art	 1:10.64	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show

7 LIVE ON AIR Trainer: Ms D Guy Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$16,465
Jockey: M Hashizume WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Commentate J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (68 Days)
Owner: A S Byron & Mrs G V Guy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 18Oct23	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Joe Doyle	 55.5	 $10.2	Pulchritudinous	 1:25.10	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 10Dec23	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 V Colgan	 55.5	 $7.7	 La Mezquita	 1:26.07	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 21Aug24	 TAO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Hashizume	 56.5	 $5.2	 Levakia	 1:14.80	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 11	 13Sep24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	11]	 M Hashizume	 57.5	 $6.1	 Mazzucato	 1:26.22	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Hashizume	 58	 $8.1	 Bourbon Empress	 1:24.51	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

8 STRANGE LOVE Trainer: P & S McKay Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-5-1 Prize Money: NZ$60,490
Jockey: Joe Doyle WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rock ‘n’ Pop Dam: Tonic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-4-0 Last Win: 09/11/23 (354 Days)
Owner: P W Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 27Mar24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $4.6	 Vino Valentino	 1:27.54	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 04May24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $9.5	 Wild West	 1:12.10	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 11May24	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $13.6	Chante Moi	 1:23.10	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 20Sep24	 TAO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $15.7	My Annie Belle	 1:07.29	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	12]	 S Spratt	 57.5	 $36.7	Inspired By Art	 1:10.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

9 LA ROSA LEE Trainer: R R Manning Barrier: 14 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$39,900
Jockey: J Allen (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Burgundy Dam: River Nymph J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/11/23 (352 Days)
Owner: David & Kathy Smith, Ray Hughes & Don Looker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Oct23	 ARP	 turf	 1215	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A C Goindasamy	 57.5	 $33.8	Highly Anticipated	 1:14.19	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 11Nov23	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 A C Goindasamy	 56.5	 $28.5	Inca Belle	 1:11.51	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 02Dec23	 TRP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 A C Goindasamy	 54	 $16.4	Freeze Frame	 1:04.46	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 30Dec23	 TAO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 A C Goindasamy	 54	 $16.2	Stella Splendida	 1:14.37	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	31Jan24	 TRP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 N S Parmar	 57	 $20.4	I’munstoppable	 1:04.67	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
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10 VISTOWN Trainer: J W Bell Barrier: 6 Total: 24-2-5-4 Prize Money: NZ$34,185
Jockey: S Spratt WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-1-1

6yo b nz m Fav: 6-1-2-0 56-58kg: 18-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Niagara Dam: Rose Tudor J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 24-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-5-3 Last Win: 23/12/22 (675 Days)
Owner: F A Blackburn, P McIntyre, R.W.D. Syndicate, B A Reyes, D B, G M, L J & M Sheppard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 04May24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	18]	 J J Fawcett	 57.5	 $12.8	Blue Sky At Night	 1:38.98	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 25May24	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 T C Moodley	 54.5	 $7.9	 Mister Roquette	 1:28.13	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 14	 15Jun24	 TRP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 W B Kennedy	 57.5	 $15.4	Knights Realm	 1:22.74	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 21Sep24	 ELR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Spratt	 57	 $20.9	Overdrawn	 1:19.21	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 05Oct24	 TRN	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 S Spratt	 57.5	 $6.1	 Rosetown Princess	 1:32.17	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

11 RAREZA Trainer: C W Cole Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$28,195
Jockey: R T Elliot WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: La Valeta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/06/24 (131 Days)
Owner: B F Broom, Mrs L A Cole, K J Garnett, P D Lissington, C D W O’Reilly, M L Shuker, B D Skilling & G P Whitham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 18May24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $9.8	 Overrated	 1:13.12	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 01Jun24	 PKE	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 N S Parmar	 53	 $12.9	Pokuru Gold	 1:13.54	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 19Jun24	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W F Pinn	 55.5	 $1.7	 Revuelto	 1:28.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 6	 06Jul24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Cameron	 55	 $12	 Cornelia	 1:14.14	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 27Jul24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 N S Parmar	 54	 $14.2	Sterling Express	 1:27.67	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

12 AUSSIE BETTY Trainer: Samantha Logan Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$15,335
Jockey: T Mitchell (a1.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Embellish Dam: Onyx J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/06/24 (138 Days)
Owner: R N Robertson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	08May24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Satherley	 56.5	 $14.2	Navy Chief	 1:25.74	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 29May24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $13.7	Lucky Bay	 1:33.26	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 12Jun24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $4.7	 Spectrier	 1:32.66	 (--.--)	 10	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 10Jul24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $7.4	 Stunning Maire	 1:31.78	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....10¼............................No show
4 of 10	 24Jul24	 CSY	 awt	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Spratt	 56	 $8.6	 Sparkles	 2:03.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

13 LOVEAROADIE Trainer: Richardson/Norvall Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-1-4 Prize Money: NZ$25,035
Jockey: V Colgan WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savile Row Dam: Love Somebody J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-3 Last Win: 22/07/23 (464 Days)
Owner: First Or Last Racing Syndicate & Inglewood Stud (N.Z.) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Mar24	 MAM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 A L-Carroll	 55	 $11.3	With You	 1:10.41	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 30Mar24	 ELR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 A L-Carroll	 55	 $12.1	Marengo	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 20Apr24	 ELR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 W B Kennedy	 57	 $3.8	 Espadas	 1:10.79	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 11May24	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	14]	 V Colgan	 57	 $10.3	Chante Moi	 1:23.10	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 25May24	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 V Colgan	 57	 $5.4	 Mister Roquette	 1:28.13	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

14 MISS ROCKETTE Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 15 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: NZ$39,500
Jockey: S R Weatherley WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 8-1-2-1

5yo br nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: El Roca Dam: Betty Blockbuster J+H: 11-2-3-1 Turf: 14-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/10/24 (25 Days)
Owner: 2022 Bourbon Lane Stable New Zealand LLC Partnership, Mrs R A Carter, B Kendall, Dr P H Mitchell, A Oakley & W T Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 24Feb24	 MAM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $10.2	You Say D’Orsay	 1:10.97	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 08Mar24	 TAO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 C Grylls	 58.5	 $4.7	 New Millennium	 1:26.70	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 27Mar24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 S R Weatherley	 56	 $5.2	 Tomodachi	 1:27.72	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	14Apr24	 TRP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Spratt	 55.5	 $7.3	 Little Bit Of Love	 1:19.58	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 03Oct24	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 S R Weatherley	 58	 $2.5	 No Agenda Nigel	 1:17.17	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

15 QUEEN ZOU Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$21,945
Jockey: C R Barnes WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Lady Oracle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/24 (177 Days)
Owner: 2022 Bourbon Lane Stable New Zealand LLC Partnership, Mrs R A Carter, B Kendall, Dr P H Mitchell & A P Saker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 07Nov23	 PKE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Mc Nab	 55	 $6.3	 About Time	 1:10.31	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 29Nov23	 TOH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Spratt	 55.5	 $6.4	 Vivacious	 1:24.00	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 30Mar24	 ELR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Mc Nab	 56	 $9.5	 Mr Mozart	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 17Apr24	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Joe Doyle	 56	 $3.4	 C Yeah	 1:26.37	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 04May24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $4.6	 Wolf Rayet	 1:24.50	 (--.--)	 6	 2	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
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16 THERAPEUTIC Trainer: Richardson/Norvall Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$14,065
Jockey: J Nishizuka (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Cape Treasure J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/24 (194 Days)
Owner: G Richardson, K Williams, I Bloxham, N & K Tito, D & D Fox, S Phillips, C Hazelton, K Corby, J Flay, A & L Goodall, I & J Donald & W Rothwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Mar24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Grylls	 57	 $23	 The Ugly Sister	 1:27.75	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 17Apr24	 ARP	 turf	 1560	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Grylls	 56	 $7.1	 I’m Certain	 1:37.98	 (--.--)	 7	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 11	 08May24	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J Nishizuka	 53	 $17.6	Maldini	 1:39.41	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 22May24	 TAO	 turf	 1750	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $8.5	 Sorghaghtani	 1:53.78	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 19Jun24	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 W B Kennedy	 56.5	 $9	 Penurious	 2:19.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

17 LEROY BROWN Trainer: S Ralph Barrier: 16 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$54,120
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Ace High Dam: Zizi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/11/23 (345 Days)
Owner: Parsons Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	31Jan24	 TRP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 G2	 [	13]	 K A Myers	 57	 $23.8	Ascend The Throne	 2:05.06	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 28Feb24	 HTN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 M Cameron	 58	 $6.8	 Sakura Season	 1:22.48	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 27Mar24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 T C Moodley	 54.5	 $5.5	 Vino Valentino	 1:27.54	 (--.--)	 2	 6	 ........ 9................... Every chance
2 of 12	 14Apr24	 TRP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM65	 [	12]	 Ngakau Hailey	 55	 $16.2	Little Bit Of Love	 1:19.58	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 13Oct24	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ngakau Hailey	 57	 $3.9	 Niagara Sky	 1:23.99	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
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R2 28 Oct 2024 | Te Rapa | James And Annie Sarten Memorial
Distance: 1400m | Class: G2	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $150,000
11:09 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 146121
	 2	 141912
	 3	 11248
	 4	 164327
	 5	 2119
	 6	 1
	 7	 15
	 8	 1
	 9	 113323
	10	 511
	11	 10

SAVAGLEE
SO NAIVE
SUPER PHOTON
DOMAIN ACE
WHISKEY ‘N ROSES
ERIN GO BRAGH
SOUGHT AFTER
VERMELHO
CAPTURED BY LOVE
KITTY FLASH
TRISTAR

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
55
55
55

11
2
4
1
5
10
8
7
6
9
3

S SPRATT
C GRYLLS
S R WEATHERLEY
R T ELLIOT
V COLGAN
W B KENNEDY
M HASHIZUME
T L NEWMAN
W F PINN
M CARTWRIGHT
--

MS P GERARD
WALLACE/COOKSLEY
S B MARSH
TEAM ROGERSON
MS J SURGENOR
S B MARSH
O’SULLIVAN/SCOTT
S RALPH
WALKER/BERGERSON
A FORSMAN
O’SULLIVAN/SCOTT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
G
G
G
C
F
F
F

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�4�-1-1
	 6-�3�-1-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 8-�4�-1-3
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0

$284,975
$153,460
$70,045
$83,035
$48,810
$10,360
$11,985
$14,375
$316,185
$50,235
$10,360

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SAVAGLEE Trainer: Ms P Gerard Barrier: 11 Total: 10-4-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$284,975
Jockey: S Spratt WT: 57 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz c Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Glee J+H: 4-3-1-0 Turf: 10-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/10/24 (26 Days)
Owner: The Oaks Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 09Mar24	 ELR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G1	 [	 7]	 C Grylls	 57	 $11.1	Velocious	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 06Apr24	 TRE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G1	 [	 2]	 V Colgan	 57	 $12.7	Move To Strike	 1:23.69	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 5	 21Aug24	 TAO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Spratt	 58.5	 $2.5	 Super Photon	 1:08.74	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 8	 07Sep24	 HTN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 S Spratt	 57	 $5.5	 Poetic Champion	 1:10.37	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 5]	 S Spratt	 57	 $6.4	 So Naive	 1:23.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 SO NAIVE Trainer: Wallace/Cooksley Barrier: 2 Total: 6-3-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$153,460
Jockey: C Grylls WT: 57 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag Dam: Altai Rose J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (72 Days)
Owner: Able International Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Jan24	 PKE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 G2	 [	 8]	 M J Mc Nab	 57	 $23	 Bellatrix Star	 1:11.07	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 9½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 14Jan24	 ELR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M J Mc Nab	 57	 $5	 Maracatu	 1:10.01	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 14	 27Jan24	 ELR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 Joe Doyle	 57	 $16.5	Velocious	 1:09.15	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ....10¾............................No show
1 of 8	 17Aug24	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 G3	 [	 9]	 C Grylls	 57	 $6	 Toruk Makto	 1:12.73	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 10	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 8]	 C Grylls	 57	 $12.8	Savaglee	 1:23.08	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 SUPER PHOTON Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$70,045
Jockey: S R Weatherley WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b nz c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Super Seth Dam: Chandelier J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/05/24 (177 Days)
Owner: 2023 Bourbon Lane Stable New Zealand LLC, Dennis E Foster, S Doull, Hawridge Developments, J Hepburn R & C Ratcliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 17Apr24	 ARP	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Joe Doyle	 57.5	 $2.5	 Magice	 1:09.18	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 04May24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 3]	 M J Mc Nab	 57	 $3.8	 Renovations	 1:25.35	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 5	 21Aug24	 TAO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Joe Doyle	 58	 $2	 Savaglee	 1:08.74	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 07Sep24	 HTN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 Joe Doyle	 57	 $8.7	 Poetic Champion	 1:10.37	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	10]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $14.5	Savaglee	 1:23.08	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

4 DOMAIN ACE Trainer: Team Rogerson Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$83,035
Jockey: R T Elliot WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Internet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (191 Days)
Owner: GA Rogerson MNZM, M & M T Butterworth, CA Leishman, L & B Gurney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 04May24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	11]	 C Grylls	 57	 $2.2	 Super Photon	 1:25.35	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 5	 21Aug24	 TAO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Grylls	 58	 $7.7	 Savaglee	 1:08.74	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 07Sep24	 RKA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B D Rogerson	 56	 $3.8	 Simsala	 1:24.31	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 27Sep24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Grylls	 58	 $4	 Suit Yourself	 1:11.53	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 K A Myers	 58	 $10.5	Kitty Flash	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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5 WHISKEY ‘N ROSES Trainer: Ms J Surgenor Barrier: 5 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$48,810
Jockey: V Colgan WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Fullinbloom J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Ashford Lodge Ltd & Haunui Farm LP

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 08May24	 MAM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Joe Doyle	 57.5	 $3.5	 Magice	 1:12.67	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 08Jun24	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 V Colgan	 56	 $3.7	 I’M All In	 1:11.15	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 12	 24Aug24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 V Colgan	 56.5	 $1.8	 Joshua Brown	 1:14.22	 (--.--)	 5	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 10	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 6]	 V Colgan	 57	 $9.3	 Savaglee	 1:23.08	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½............................No show

6 ERIN GO BRAGH Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 10 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$10,360
Jockey: W B Kennedy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Irish Blues J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (17 Days)
Owner: 2023 Bourbon Lane Stable New Zealand LLC, Dennis E Foster, H J Chapman, P E Mead, A D & Mrs C E Moore, N P Rutherford & G R Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 11Oct24	 TAO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T L Newman	 56	 $7.4	 Gold Currency	 1:21.85	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 SOUGHT AFTER Trainer: O’Sullivan/Scott Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$11,985
Jockey: M Hashizume WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: She’s Popular J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Waikato Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 20Sep24	 TAO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Hashizume	 56	 $4.8	 Ballon D’or	 1:15.30	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 11	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 M Hashizume	 57	 $9.3	 Kitty Flash	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

8 VERMELHO Trainer: S Ralph Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$14,375
Jockey: T L Newman WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch nz c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Keraton J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Stuart & Cherie Hope, Sally Earl-Peacock, Pam & Peter Sutton, Melanie Sutton & Stephen Ralph

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 16Oct24	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T L Newman	 57.5	 $37.5	Island Life	 1:26.05	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 CAPTURED BY LOVE Trainer: Walker/Bergerson Barrier: 6 Total: 8-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$316,185
Jockey: W F Pinn WT: 55 Good: 6-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-3-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Moldova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/24 (247 Days)
Owner: Te Akau 2023 Magic Fillies’ Breeding Syndicate (Mgr: Karyn Fenton-Ellis MNZM)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24Feb24	 MAM	turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	 2]	 O P Bosson	 56.5	 $2.9	 Alabama Lass	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 09Mar24	 ELR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G1	 [	 6]	 W B Kennedy	 55	 $4.2	 Velocious	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 06Apr24	 TRE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G1	 [	 3]	 C Grylls	 55	 $4	 Move To Strike	 1:23.69	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 07Sep24	 HTN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	 5]	 O P Bosson	 56.5	 $3.7	 Alabama Lass	 1:09.41	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 1]	 W B Kennedy	 55	 $1.9	 Savaglee	 1:23.08	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

10 KITTY FLASH Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 9 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$50,235
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Ace High Dam: Electrode J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Dr P Chen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 17Aug24	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 G3	 [	 8]	 Joe Doyle	 55	 $8	 So Naive	 1:12.73	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 20Sep24	 TAO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Grylls	 55	 $2.1	 Myakkabelle	 1:28.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
1 of 11	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Rihaan Goyaram	 52	 $4.5	 Altari	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
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11 TRISTAR Trainer: O’Sullivan/Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$10,360
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: World Away J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (38 Days)
Owner: T C Clarke & C B Jones, Mrs A J Croad, A Cuttance, B R Jary, A & C Marshall & C Weaver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 20Sep24	 TAO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Grylls	 54	 $5.1	 Mista Stitch	 1:14.29	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
11 of 11	12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 C Grylls	 55	 $12.3	Kitty Flash	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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R3 28 Oct 2024 | Te Rapa | NZB Kiwi Slot Auction - 19 November (Bm75)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM75	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $40,000
11:47 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 690112
	 2	 633057
	 3	 510131
	 4	 645207
	 5	 916575
	 6	 762011
	 7	 215819
	 8	 361005
	 9	 666100
	10	 351312
	11	 617704
	12	 347249
	13	 978234
	14	 991035
	15	 022294
	16	 030790

MY LIPS ARE SEALED
CHANNEL SURFER
HERBERT
TRIGON LAD
ROEDERER
ARJAY’S FLIGHT
ASGARD
ABOUT TIME
BILLY BUNTER
BOURBON EMPRESS
NIGELLA LANE
SIDE EYE
DODDLE
I’M LULU
DON PAULY
STILL BANGON

59.5
59.5
59
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
54.5
54

17
5
1
6
15
8
3
10
9
14
12
4
2
13
7
16

W F PINN
L SATHERLEY
S SPRATT
SARAH FISHER  4 

R T ELLIOT
J J FAWCETT
G ROOKE
W B KENNEDY
JOE DOYLE
M CARTWRIGHT
K A MYERS
J NISHIZUKA  3 

S R WEATHERLEY
A L-CARROLL  2 

C GRYLLS
M HASHIZUME

WALKER/BERGERSON
RICHARDSON/NORVALL
J R WHEELER
M L ROGERS
A PIKE
S C PHELAN
MS L BRENNAN
L R NOBLE
F & L CORNEGE
S B MARSH
R R MANNING
C J WOOD
S B MARSH
T J MCDONALD
P & S MCKAY
S R AUTRIDGE

4
5
4
9
5
6
5
4
6
4
5
7
5
5
5
4

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
G
M

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	13-�3�-2-0
	23-�3�-2-6
	15-�3�-5-1
	70-�4�-9-5
	15-�3�-3-0
	33-�3�-9-3
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 8-�2�-0-2
	36-�4�-5-2
	 6-�2�-1-2
	16-�3�-2-1
	42-�5�-7-4
	17-�3�-2-3
	17-�3�-1-3
	21-�2�-6-3
	15-�2�-3-2

$102,810
$204,780
$119,220
$136,304
$61,325
$155,530
$41,517
$168,240
$134,465
$63,260
$63,005
$78,010
$99,345
$61,710
$107,250
$135,735

	2-�0�-2-0
	7-�0�-0-2
	5-�2�-2-0
	32-�4�-3-1
	6-�2�-0-0
	11-�2�-3-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	14-�2�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-1
	7-�0�-2-1
	5-�2�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	17	 501416 FOOTLOOSE 55.5 11 -- P W LOCK 6 G NZ -- 	20-�3�-0-2 $41,275 	9-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 MY LIPS ARE SEALED Trainer: Walker/Bergerson Barrier: 17 Total: 13-3-2-0 Prize Money: NZ$102,810
Jockey: W F Pinn WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Ace High Dam: Tellmeaboutit J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Te Akau Not A Word Racing Partnership (Mgr: Karyn Fenton-Ellis MNZM)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 16Mar24	 TRE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G2	 [	 3]	 Ms L Allpress	 55	 $28	 Grail Seeker	 1:23.74	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show
11 of 14	21Aug24	 TAO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 O P Bosson	 59	 $4.1	 What You Wish For	 1:21.38	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 04Sep24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 O P Bosson	 58.5	 $2.4	 Whiskey N’ Rye	 1:29.86	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 15	 27Sep24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 W F Pinn	 56	 $9	 Keegan	 1:23.65	 (--.--)	 9	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 13	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 O P Bosson	 58.5	 $2.8	 Herbert	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 CHANNEL SURFER Trainer: Richardson/Norvall Barrier: 5 Total: 23-3-2-6 Prize Money: NZ$204,780
Jockey: L Satherley WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 8-1-1-1

5yo br nz g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Derryn Dam: My Savona J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-5 Last Win: 16/12/23 (317 Days)
Owner: C Leishman, J Browne, N Lloyd, T Troughton, D & D Bell, S & D Hart, R Goddard, P Goddard, T & D Climo, S & P Copeland, G Richardson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 06Apr24	 TRE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 W B Kennedy	 58.5	 $13.4	Enrico	 1:37.12	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 27Apr24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 G3	 [	 8]	 L Satherley	 53	 $26.7	Snazzytavi	 1:36.89	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	18May24	 TRE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 M Singh	 53	 $9.7	 Islington Lass	 1:38.35	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 15Sep24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM75	 [	18]	 J Nishizuka	 56	 $7.6	 Lux Libertas	 1:26.93	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 Rihaan Goyaram	 57	 $8.7	 Herbert	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

3 HERBERT Trainer: J R Wheeler Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-5-1 Prize Money: NZ$119,220
Jockey: S Spratt WT: 59 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 3-1-2-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Sweet Orange Dam: Ze One J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-3-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (16 Days)
Owner: J Wheeler, C Hobbs, D Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Mar24	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Elle Sole	 53.5	 $1.7	 Side Piece	 1:37.73	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
14 of 16	06Apr24	 TRE	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM65	 [	16]	 C Grylls	 58	 $10.7	Cheval De Foudre	 2:11.78	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
1 of 14	 21Sep24	 WNU	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Elle Sole	 55	 $5	 Our Sassie Anne	 1:17.12	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 11	 05Oct24	 HWR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 Elle Sole	 53	 $4.9	 Belles Beau	 1:25.60	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	12]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $6.6	 My Lips Are Sealed	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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4 TRIGON LAD Trainer: M L Rogers Barrier: 6 Total: 70-4-9-5 Prize Money: NZ$136,304
Jockey: Sarah Fisher (a4.0) WT: 58 Good: 18-2-4-2 Track: 7-1-0-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 22-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-4-3-1
Sire: Towkay Dam: Trigon Lass J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 70-4-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 52-2-5-3 Last Win: 01/01/23 (666 Days)
Owner: Duncan Equine Partnership & Michael Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Aug24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 Sarah Fisher	 55	 $12.3	Tide And Time	 1:41.55	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 17Aug24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 Sarah Fisher	 54.5	 $16.1	Awhina	 1:40.61	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 07Sep24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Sarah Fisher	 55	 $22.7	First Five	 1:36.51	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
10 of 14	21Sep24	 ELR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 Sarah Fisher	 55	 $35.2	Son Of Sun	 1:37.41	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 A L-Carroll	 56.5	 $49.8	What You Wish For	 1:37.27	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

5 ROEDERER Trainer: A Pike Barrier: 15 Total: 15-3-3-0 Prize Money: NZ$61,325
Jockey: R T Elliot WT: 57 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 7-0-2-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Cristal J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (212 Days)
Owner: Dato Kim San Yap, N Greenhalgh, H B Norcross, M Watson, T Dixon, Fayette Park Stud, Haunui Farm LP, Waikato Stud Ltd, Whakanui Stud Ltd, Wentwood Grange, R Seabrook, P 
Stephens, T Pratley, B & L Waldron & Pike Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 30Mar24	 ELR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M J Mc Nab	 60	 $10.7	You Know	 1:35.64	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 15	 20Apr24	 ELR	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 W F Pinn	 57	 $7.9	 Jolted	 2:12.17	 (--.--)	 11	 14	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 11	 27Apr24	 TRP	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 M J Mc Nab	 57	 $5.4	 Kiwi Man	 2:33.16	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 15	 27Sep24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 R T Elliot	 57	 $22.7	My Lips Are Sealed	 1:23.65	 (--.--)	 13	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 R T Elliot	 57	 $9.3	 Herbert	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

6 ARJAY’S FLIGHT Trainer: S C Phelan Barrier: 8 Total: 33-3-9-3 Prize Money: NZ$155,530
Jockey: J J Fawcett WT: 56.5 Good: 14-0-4-1 Track: 9-2-2-1

6yo br nz g Fav: 8-1-2-1 56-58kg: 15-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-1
Sire: Highly Recommended Dam: Clareville Flight J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 32-3-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-5-2 Last Win: 12/10/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs A C, J E & W A Coxon, B Farac, J Simpson, J K & Mrs K F Taylor, R J Watts & Est Late N E Coxon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 17Jan24	 TRP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 N S Parmar	 57.5	 $6.3	 Our Turn	 2:13.05	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 14	 24Jan24	 MAM	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 K A Myers	 58.5	 $5.9	 Infer	 2:03.78	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
11 of 12	11Feb24	 TRN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 K A Myers	 58.5	 $5.9	 Kentucky Rose	 2:10.95	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 20Sep24	 TAO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J J Fawcett	 57.5	 $7.4	 Juju Pop	 1:27.41	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 13	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	10]	 Ngakau Hailey	 57.5	 $6.4	 Cyber Patch	 1:37.69	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win

7 ASGARD Trainer: Ms L Brennan Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$41,517
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Avisto J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Homeview Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 13Apr24	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W F Pinn	 58.5	 $5.8	 Coney Island	 1:38.90	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 5...........................Good win
5 of 11	 04May24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	19]	 W F Pinn	 59	 $2.3	 Blue Sky At Night	 1:38.98	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 14	 25May24	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Joe Doyle	 59	 $4.5	 Devoted	 2:18.57	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 15	 24Aug24	 TRP	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM65	 [	15]	 T C Moodley	 56.5	 $9.8	 Loch Katrine	 1:35.57	 (--.--)	 9	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
9 of 15	 27Sep24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM75	 [	14]	 M Cartwright	 56.5	 $9.1	 My Lips Are Sealed	 1:23.65	 (--.--)	 14	 15	 ..... 4¾............................No show

8 ABOUT TIME Trainer: L R Noble Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: NZ$168,240
Jockey: W B Kennedy WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Romantic Time J+H: 7-2-0-2 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/01/24 (301 Days)
Owner: Brendan Lindsay MNZM & Mrs J E A Lindsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 26Dec23	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 G2	 [	 3]	 V Colgan	 56.5	 $21.2	Molly Bloom	 1:35.83	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 7	 01Jan24	 PKE	 turf	 2050	 S 	 G2	 [	 4]	 W B Kennedy	 56.5	 $3.8	 Still Bangon	 2:08.98	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 13	10Feb24	 TRP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 G2	 [	13]	 W B Kennedy	 56.5	 $15.2	Molly Bloom	 2:04.47	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
11 of 15	27Sep24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 W B Kennedy	 56.5	 $7.1	 My Lips Are Sealed	 1:23.65	 (--.--)	 3	 8	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 13Oct24	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 W B Kennedy	 56	 $7.8	 Sterling Express	 1:23.44	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

9 BILLY BUNTER Trainer: F & L Cornege Barrier: 9 Total: 36-4-5-2 Prize Money: NZ$134,465
Jockey: Joe Doyle WT: 56 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 14-2-2-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 22-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-1
Sire: Belardo Dam: Corporate Missile J+H: 10-3-0-2 Turf: 34-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-5-2 Last Win: 14/04/24 (197 Days)
Owner: Anne Cornege, Lindsay Cornege & Fred Cornege

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Mar24	 TRE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 Joe Doyle	 56	 $10.4	Nereus	 1:36.97	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 06Apr24	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	12]	 K A Myers	 60	 $5.2	 Lerado	 1:35.32	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 14Apr24	 TRP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 Joe Doyle	 54.5	 $6.9	 Doddle	 2:12.91	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 13	24Aug24	 TRP	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 Joe Doyle	 56.5	 $9.2	 Sporting Chance	 1:35.17	 (--.--)	 13	 10	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
12 of 15	07Sep24	 HTN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM75	 [	15]	 Joe Doyle	 56.5	 $28.1	Promised Land	 2:04.29	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
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10 BOURBON EMPRESS Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 14 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$63,260
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Amiga Mia J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/10/24 (26 Days)
Owner: 2022 Bourbon Lane Stable New Zealand LLC Partnership, K T Cheah, A J & Mrs H M Cunningham, R B Marsh, Dr P H Mitchell & K O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 17Apr24	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Joe Doyle	 56	 $5.7	 Pure Fiction	 1:25.90	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 08May24	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $5.4	 Astilla	 1:39.27	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 9	 15Sep24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	10]	 C Grylls	 57	 $8.6	 Joshua Brown	 1:14.54	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $14.2	Super Wraith	 1:24.51	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 14	 19Oct24	 ELR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 S R Weatherley	 54.5	 $5.1	 Arabian Songbird	 1:38.12	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

11 NIGELLA LANE Trainer: R R Manning Barrier: 12 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: NZ$63,005
Jockey: K A Myers WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Niagara Dam: Casabella Lane J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/24 (147 Days)
Owner: Mrs S J O’Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 03Jun24	 TOH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM75	 [	11]	 M J Mc Nab	 54.5	 $4.3	 Gigi	 1:40.61	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 7	 17Aug24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 K A Myers	 57	 $3.9	 Awhina	 1:40.61	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 07Sep24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 J Allen	 56	 $8.8	 First Five	 1:36.51	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
12 of 12	02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 L Sutherland	 55.5	 $34.2	What You Wish For	 1:37.27	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 J Allen	 53.5	 $43.7	Herbert	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

12 SIDE EYE Trainer: C J Wood Barrier: 4 Total: 42-5-7-4 Prize Money: NZ$78,010
Jockey: J Nishizuka (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 22-3-3-4 Track: 7-0-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-1
Sire: Sidestep Dam: American Patriot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-4-0 Last Win: 30/08/23 (425 Days)
Owner: N V Burnside, H J Callagher, J Duckworth, G D Manson, A O’Sullivan, C Pascoe, D W J Sexton, Mrs M K & R E Thompson, G T Wallace & G J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 14Aug24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 T Mitchell	 56	 $25.8	Monza	 1:31.78	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 28Aug24	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 T Mitchell	 56	 $17.1	Stonybreck	 1:17.27	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 5	 18Sep24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 T Mitchell	 55	 $5.9	 Stonybreck	 1:32.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 03Oct24	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 T Mitchell	 57	 $16.7	Lhasa	 1:16.04	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 19Oct24	 ELR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 T Mitchell	 55.5	 $35.8	Arabian Songbird	 1:38.12	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼............................No show

13 DODDLE Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 2 Total: 17-3-2-3 Prize Money: NZ$99,345
Jockey: S R Weatherley WT: 55 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-2

5yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Into The Groove J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 17-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 02/01/24 (300 Days)
Owner: J F Bruford & Est late C J Griffin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 16Mar24	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	10]	 C R Barnes	 55.5	 $20.6	Chattahoochee	 1:36.13	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....11½.........................No excuse
8 of 14	 30Mar24	 ELR	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM75	 [	16]	 S R Weatherley	 55.5	 $17.4	Sporting Chance	 2:14.75	 (--.--)	 14	 12	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 14Apr24	 TRP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 C Grylls	 54.5	 $4.1	 Billy Bunter	 2:12.91	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 27Apr24	 TRP	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 C Grylls	 55	 $4.8	 Kiwi Man	 2:33.16	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 13Oct24	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 S R Weatherley	 55	 $16.6	Sterling Express	 1:23.44	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

14 I’M LULU Trainer: T J Mcdonald Barrier: 13 Total: 17-3-1-3 Prize Money: NZ$61,710
Jockey: A L-Carroll (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Belardo Dam: Celerity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-3 Last Win: 29/06/24 (121 Days)
Owner: T M & K J McDonald & K D Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 08Jun24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	13]	 N S Parmar	 57	 $4.7	 Grace ‘N’ Glory	 1:38.24	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 5............................No show
1 of 14	 29Jun24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 M Hashizume	 57.5	 $11	 Double Take	 1:35.17	 (--.--)	 13	 11	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 14	13Jul24	 RKA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB81	 [	 5]	 M Hashizume	 54	 $11.3	Fly My Wey	 2:11.14	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 17Aug24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 M Hashizume	 54.5	 $6.2	 Awhina	 1:40.61	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 07Sep24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 T C Moodley	 54	 $6	 First Five	 1:36.51	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

15 DON PAULY Trainer: P & S McKay Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-6-3 Prize Money: NZ$107,250
Jockey: C Grylls WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Satono Aladdin Dam: Vivere J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 21-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-5-2 Last Win: 20/01/24 (282 Days)
Owner: P W Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 27Apr24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 S Spratt	 60	 $16.3	Malborough Bay	 1:25.40	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 21Aug24	 TAO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 S Spratt	 60	 $5.7	 What You Wish For	 1:21.38	 (--.--)	 12	 14	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 07Sep24	 HTN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 S Spratt	 60	 $4.1	 Sheaf	 1:36.97	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 S Spratt	 60	 $5.9	 Bourbon Empress	 1:24.51	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 13	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 C Grylls	 59.5	 $4.2	 Arjay’s Flight	 1:37.69	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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16 STILL BANGON Trainer: S R Autridge Barrier: 16 Total: 15-2-3-2 Prize Money: NZ$135,735
Jockey: M Hashizume WT: 54 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Satono Aladdin Dam: Shebang J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 16/12/23 (317 Days)
Owner: Mrs M I & P M Guise

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 02Mar24	 ELR	 turf	 2100	 G 	 G3	 [	10]	 M Cameron	 56.5	 $21.7	Positivity	 2:11.64	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
14 of 16	16Mar24	 TRE	 turf	 2400	 S 	 G1	 [	 9]	 M Cameron	 56.5	 $11.7	Pulchritudinous	 2:29.67	 (--.--)	 13	 11	 ....15¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 15Sep24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 M Hashizume	 55.5	 $16.3	Lux Libertas	 1:26.93	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 M Hashizume	 55	 $18.5	What You Wish For	 1:37.27	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show
11 of 13	12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 W B Kennedy	 54.5	 $21.9	Herbert	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted

17 FOOTLOOSE Trainer: P W Lock Barrier: 11 Total: 20-3-0-2 Prize Money: NZ$41,275
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 10-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Hannah Mary J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-0-2 Last Win: 09/10/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Llanhennock Trust

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	07Jul24	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 C R Barnes	 56	 $10.3	Mister Pucci	 1:42.57	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....21¾.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 25Aug24	 HWR	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 Toni Davies	 54.5	 $6.6	 Violetsrblue	 1:30.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 14	 21Sep24	 WNU	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Toni Davies	 55	 $25.3	Herbert	 1:17.12	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 09Oct24	 WVY	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Toni Davies	 56	 $11.4	Crunchie Boy	 1:25.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3...........................Good win
6 of 10	 20Oct24	 WVY	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 Toni Davies	 52.5	 $12.3	Frank The Tank	 1:41.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
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R4 28 Oct 2024 | Quirindi | Mel Brown Catering Mdn Plate
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 935642
	 2	 535006
	 3	 20633
	 4	 225
	 5	 6550
	 6	 67
	 7	 3344
	 8	 04
	 9	
	10	
	11	

ARTIC PANTHER
FORT JEFFERSON
GUSTAV
HOLLYWOOD GOLD
INFORMED
SUPER LEE
WOLF CLUB
YANABAH
IMPRESSIONISM
KEMAL
SHOWRATA

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
56.5
56.5
56.5

3
9
7
11
6
10
1
8
2
4
5

S LLEWELLYN  2 

BILLY CRAY
--
JACK BAKER  2 

A BULLOCK
D MC LELLAN
--
MS M WEIR
J SEVERO
W STANLEY
A GIBBONS

MS J CLEMENT
GAVIN GROTH
BEN BLAY
P N MILLS
M D GRIFFITH
MS R DUNN
M D GRIFFITH
MS M O’GORMAN
K LEES
K LEES
K LEES

4
5
4
4
4
4
5
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-1-1
	18-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$10,155
$17,705
$15,300
$14,975
$3,250
$2,225
$6,750
$1,475
$0
$0
$0

	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ARTIC PANTHER Trainer: Ms J Clement Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,155
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Purringa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Arjay Services (Mgr: R J Clement), B M Swan, S J Murray, H Machado & J Drakoulis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 22Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 59	 $10	 Whistling Straits	 0:59.67	 (24.21)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 55	 $5.5	 Senalda	 0:59.81	 (24.28)	 2	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 30Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 59	 $11	 Roses Imminente	 1:05.75	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 16Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jaden Lloyd	 55	 $10	 Kimberley Moon	 1:11.56	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 05Oct24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $*1.9	 Zartamay	 1:06.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 FORT JEFFERSON Trainer: Gavin Groth Barrier: 9 Total: 18-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,705
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 59 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: A Little More Love J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 18-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Wellwood, J King, G P Groth & Dr M G Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Mar24	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $3.5	 Sunglare	 1:18.01	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $13	 I’m Scarlett	 1:23.72	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	30Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Northey	 59	 $71	 Roses Imminente	 1:05.75	 (--.--)	 3	 10	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $18	 Keroessa	 1:10.38	 (23.31)	 12	 12	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 14Oct24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $18	 Tomoe Gozen	 1:11.89	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

3 GUSTAV Trainer: Ben Blay Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$15,300
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Jungle Cat Dam: After Thought J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Domeland Pty Ltd (Mgr: Y P Cheng)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 09Mar24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $4.6	 Love The Cube	 1:03.80	 (23.02)	 7	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
10 of 10	25Mar24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $4.4	 Eye Of The Fire	 1:10.78	 (22.31)	 9	 9	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 18Apr24	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $9	 Zerkhan	 1:23.09	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 8	 19Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $4.2	 Bodhi Boy	 0:57.51	 (23.22)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $11	 Miss Rebel	 0:57.19	 (22.63)	 5	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

4 HOLLYWOOD GOLD Trainer: P N Mills Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$14,975
Jockey: Jack Baker (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Bucklette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P N Mills & Mrs K H Mill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 17Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 ---	 $--	 Yanabah	 1:02.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 08Aug24	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Cobi Vitler	 57.5	 $8	 Winny Bee	 0:55.09	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 01Sep24	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 60	 $4.8	 Te Pani	 0:53.47	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $3.9	 Miss Rebel	 0:57.19	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
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5 INFORMED Trainer: M D Griffith Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,250
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Didn’t Mention It J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D Griffith, Mrs A S Griffith, P N Rees, Miss J Conroy, Mrs H Corby, S W Boatwright, C Meyers, Thirsty Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Buckley), A L Carter, Mrs K Carter, Mrs K M Lawson, W 
Lawson, J J Brown, H J Johnstone & Mrs B L Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 28Apr24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $3.3	 Release Point	 1:06.09	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 12May24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $12	 Commando Jack	 1:38.10	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....12¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 30May24	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 59	 $26	 Our Celebrity	 1:27.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 04Oct24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Kuroshinzo	 0:59.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $7	 Almost Maybe	 1:03.31	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....14½.......................... Well back

6 SUPER LEE Trainer: Ms R Dunn Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,225
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Marlee Dancer J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P R J Rogers & Mrs J A Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 17Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Sunyani	 0:59.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 11........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 58.5	 $41	 Chaserlette	 1:16.79	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 16May24	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $91	 Ready To Shine	 1:06.03	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 940	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Rose Water	 0:54.92	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Orthies	 0:59.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

7 WOLF CLUB Trainer: M D Griffith Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$6,750
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Cosmic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D Griffith, P N Rees, B M Brooks, K J Brooks, J J Borg, Mrs J M Borg, J J Brown, G A Constable, Mrs A Griffith & Lets GEO (Mgr: S W Boatwright)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $*1.4	 Hellofastorm	 1:13.39	 (23.92)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $4.2	 Brazen Bon	 1:11.23	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $2.7	 Themoonsaballoon	 1:15.33	 (24.45)	 3	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $6.5	 Trevenson	 1:12.14	 (23.01)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 ---	 $--	 All Too Wild	 0:47.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

8 YANABAH Trainer: Ms M O’Gorman Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Anevay J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R G Gow-Gates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 17Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Cobi Vitler	 ---	 $--	 Hollywood Gold	 1:02.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 31Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Cobi Vitler	 ---	 $--	 Jubilee Queen	 0:54.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
13 of 13	30Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Cobi Vitler	 57.5	 $9.5	 Roses Imminente	 1:05.75	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 8½............................ Poor run
4 of 9	 22Sep24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $13	 Swanbrook Gem	 1:03.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

9 IMPRESSIONISM Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Severo WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Gloriosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Carusi & Mrs K L Lees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 15Feb24	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Benamera	 0:50.84	 (24.42)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 27May24	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 The Grey	 0:47.40	 (22.59)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 12Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Splendent	 1:02.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 820	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Kemal	 0:48.92	 (22.82)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Severo	 ---	 $--	 Star Of Paris	 0:59.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

10 KEMAL Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: W Stanley WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Kamili J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, G Borland, Ms D V Pope, T E Woodman, D W Drew, J R Gallaher, Argento Racing, C R Nean, C A Stead, N P Porta, G F McDonald, T Lam, K M Baumann, Two 
Stroke, Bunch Of Battlers, C Bennett, H T Cooney, M Kelly, Kamili & K F May

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 820	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Impressionism	 0:48.92	 (22.82)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Poseidon’s Son	 0:59.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
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11 SHOWRATA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Show Bender J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, Pumpa Racing SB, L D J Yates, A I Grant-Taylor, Hunter Jones Racing, S G Woodhouse, D P Lukas, Ms R Whittle, J Bourke, C R Braithwaite, G J Vincent, R A 
Columbus, D I Hollyman, J B Doherty, B R Roach, D J Ciurlionis, R D Walker, P D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 30Nov23	 NEW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Highness	 0:50.35	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ....16¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 820	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Magnolia Jewel	 0:49.00	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Poseidon’s Son	 0:59.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
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R5 28 Oct 2024 | Quirindi | Werris Creek Cup 14th Nov Mdn Plate
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 06
	 2	 0
	 3	 646346
	 4	 86
	 5	 7
	 6	 08
	 7	 758436
	 8	 7434
	 9	 9498
	10	 7
	11	
	12	
	13	

A LITTLE BIT IRISH
BLUE DANE
CUNNING KITTY
FLAMINGO MOON
KYLANGI
LITTLE SURPRISE
MARS ROVER
GIMME GIMME
MISS KARIS
MISS RIOT ROSE
READY TO DRINK
ROSE WATER
RUBINSKY

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

6
12
8
13
1
7
2
11
10
9
4
5
3

--
MS K ADAMS
S INGELSE  1.5 
--
SIENA GRIMA  2 

J P-HOLMES
SHAE WILKES  2 

C GALLAGH
MS M WEIR
A LAYT
A GIBBONS
A MORGAN
R DOWNEY

MS T BELL
DARREN TREACY
DAMIEN SMITH
MS K SIMPKINS
WAYNE BROWN
GAVIN GROTH
S J HODGE
B CAVANOUGH
CRAIG ROBERTS
R E OLLERTON
K LEES
J C DEAMER
JAKE HULL

5
5
7
5
4
4
5
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	20-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$975
$0
$24,085
$1,425
$375
$725
$10,325
$23,175
$5,600
$500
$3,860
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 A LITTLE BIT IRISH Trainer: Ms T Bell Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$975
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Lieoftheland J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Bourke, Mrs L R Bourke, D J Bourke & L J Franklin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 31May22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 P Hamblin	 ---	 $--	 Affectionate	 1:01.25	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 27Oct22	 DOO	turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 ---	 $--	 Neoclassicism	 0:49.89	 (22.49)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	16Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Murphy	 57	 $151	 Jukebox Glow	 1:10.49	 (23.25)	 11	 11	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
1 of 5	 22Sep24	 ARM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Siena Grima	 ---	 $--	 Kunderang	 0:59.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 05Oct24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $*3.2	 Waydie	 1:04.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7................... Every chance

2 BLUE DANE Trainer: Darren Treacy Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Slippin The Booty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S P Hepburn, L S Stevens, J S Hill, Mrs B Thomas, Three Minute Lodge (Mgr: S L Balmer), K Grogan & R K T Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 31Aug22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Soosie Boog	 0:54.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 09Sep24	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Kickoff	 0:52.51	 (24.04)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 23Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Dale	 0:59.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
12 of 13	01Oct24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $151	 Cosmeena	 1:15.54	 (23.75)	 12	 10	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Hawker Hall	 0:59.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial

3 CUNNING KITTY Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 20-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,085
Jockey: S Ingelse (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 14-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Purring Flyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Waters, R Caddies & J Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Jan24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $101	 Parabellum	 1:23.99	 (23.08)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 01Feb24	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 56	 $31	 Different Road	 1:39.65	 (24.11)	 7	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 11	 23Feb24	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 56	 $21	 My Mate Kate	 1:28.29	 (22.85)	 10	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 07Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $12	 Saxon Brave	 1:43.60	 (24.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 19Mar24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 54	 $14	 Fascination Alley	 1:30.55	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance

4 FLAMINGO MOON Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Sefrah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15Feb24	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Teaque Gould	 ---	 $--	 Defining	 1:03.62	 (23.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 23Jul24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Teaque Gould	 ---	 $--	 Listentozou	 0:54.95	 (23.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 19Aug24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Teaque Gould	 ---	 $--	 Rattle And Hum	 1:13.79	 (23.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 29Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Teaque Gould	 57	 $81	 Copacabana	 1:23.15	 (23.46)	 3	 6	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 05Oct24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Todd Quinn	 55	 $11	 Zartamay	 1:06.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
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5 KYLANGI Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Concealment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D Keating, Mrs S J Keating & M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 17Oct23	 SCI	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Hamblin	 ---	 $--	 Tango Spirit	 0:52.75	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ...... 14........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 14Nov23	 SCI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K W-Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Miss Miriam	 1:01.90	 (24.94)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 30Dec23	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $51	 The Hulkbuster	 1:10.89	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

6 LITTLE SURPRISE Trainer: Gavin Groth Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Sound Sleuth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A C White & G P Groth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 16Mar24	 GUH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 ---	 $--	 Stratum Fantasy	 0:52.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 21Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Northey	 ---	 $--	 One Command	 0:58.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	01Sep24	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $81	 Te Pani	 0:53.47	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....21¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 11Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 D Northey	 ---	 $--	 Miss Rebel	 0:52.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $101	 Keroessa	 1:10.38	 (23.31)	 9	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

7 MARS ROVER Trainer: S J Hodge Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,325
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Imaginative J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J S Morris, Mrs F M Morris, C Davies, Miss J Miller, Mrs J L Davies, C F Miller, Mrs C L Miller, D J Tonks, Hepa Cach Racing, S J Hodge, Ms J R Schott, Mrs F J Marshall, Ms L Good-
child, G Chapman, T J Rich, D D Drinkwater & B M Marshall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Dec23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $81	 Botanica	 1:23.13	 (22.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 11Jan24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $15	 Parabellum	 1:23.99	 (23.08)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 29Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1405	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $21	 Shigeru	 1:27.32	 (24.97)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1405	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $*2.4	 Fradoro	 1:27.03	 (23.72)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 21Mar24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $13	 Sanbano	 1:38.68	 (23.88)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

8 GIMME GIMME Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,175
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Whiskey Shooter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J F Cavanough & Miss G E Cavanough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 28Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $21	 Bold Bastille	 0:58.33	 (22.73)	 8	 6	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 18Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 54.5	 $26	 Erno’s Cube	 0:50.79	 (21.57)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 11Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Open Pearly Gates	 1:06.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 27Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $3.2	 Speedy One	 0:52.27	 (22.46)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 55	 $8	 Phenom	 1:12.95	 (24.17)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

9 MISS KARIS Trainer: Craig Roberts Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,600
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Bellalicious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Hurst, Dr J K Hurst, Mrs A Nielsen, J Nielsen, R W Armstrong, A J Ritchie, C A Ritchie, P Ritchie, J Stanley, G J Macrae, A J Macrae, Mrs K A Robertson & D M Robertson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 10Apr24	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 56	 $151	 Seascape	 1:05.01	 (23.37)	 8	 7	 ...... 14............................No show
1 of 5	 23Apr24	 WYO	turf	 845	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 ---	 $--	 Nights Inferno	 0:51.67	 (23.37)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 10Sep24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 55	 $16	 My Last Hooray	 0:57.37	 (23.16)	 3	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 01Oct24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $151	 Force Red	 0:50.69	 (21.55)	 2	 2	 ....14½............................No show
8 of 10	 19Oct24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $101	 Generous Harry	 0:51.65	 (22.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

10 MISS RIOT ROSE Trainer: R E Ollerton Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Rock On Rhianna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Whitegate Pastoral, A Copelin, P & C Racing, HJZ, Cargo & P . D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 28Feb24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Canamble	 0:48.19	 (23.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 15Aug24	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Blacklist	 0:54.30	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ...... 15........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 14Oct24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $41	 Calga Power	 0:57.32	 (22.64)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
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11 READY TO DRINK Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,860
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Ready To Pick J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Price

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 28Feb24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Turf Fever	 0:47.91	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 27May24	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Murphilly	 0:49.08	 (23.14)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 12Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Splendent	 1:02.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 820	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Impressionism	 0:48.92	 (22.82)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Severo	 ---	 $--	 Private Harry	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

12 ROSE WATER Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Aqua D’amore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), Mrs K J Mitchell, W C Bradnam, Mrs K Tew, Mrs H M Baker, Mrs L K Sheppard, M K Fenning, M P Carroll, Mrs P M Carroll, Miss E B 
Carroll, Ms G Carroll, Mrs B M McWilliam, S P Carroll, Mrs P M Barry & B Ramsey Fam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 27Mar24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Private Harry	 0:47.86	 (22.28)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 12Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Tickle Me Pink	 1:02.95	 (23.73)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 940	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Kermalicious	 0:54.92	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Private Harry	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

13 RUBINSKY Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R Downey WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Molto Bene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 820	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Magnolia Jewel	 0:49.00	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 ---	 $--	 All Too Wild	 0:47.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
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R6 28 Oct 2024 | Quirindi | QPP Media Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1450m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 650536
	 2	 652662
	 3	 735566
	 4	 583128
	 5	 884740
	 6	 547680
	 7	 363811
	 8	 348504
	 9	 553807
	10	 805831
	11	 623752
	12	 000816

EKELER
ALL TOO SNEAKY
RURA PENTHE
POWER BEAU
PAMPUNI
LITTLE BIT FLASH
I’M SCARLETT
SMART JAZZ
SO YOU KNEW
BRING US GLORY
ANAZARLI
JUBILEE QUEEN

61.5
58.5
58.5
58
56.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

3
2
11
7
6
10
1
9
4
8
12
5

SIENA GRIMA  2 

A BULLOCK
S LLEWELLYN  2 

--
BILLY CRAY
J P-HOLMES
SHAE WILKES  2 

MS J DUGGAN
MS M WEIR
COBI VITLER  1.5 
--
M SQUIRES

MS M O’GORMAN
D LANE
MS C MORGAN
WAYNE BROWN
GAVIN GROTH
J R GASK
C GREIG
J A SYLVESTER
GAVIN GROTH
L A THOMAS
MS L SELBY
TROY O’NEILE

4
4
6
4
5
4
5
6
6
5
8
4

G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
60
56
55
56
53
50
49
49
46
45
43

	12-�1�-0-2
	14-�1�-4-3
	16-�1�-3-3
	 7-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	23-�3�-0-4
	25-�1�-0-7
	21-�1�-2-4
	21-�1�-1-1
	41-�1�-9-5
	10-�1�-0-0

$77,800
$57,375
$53,565
$24,575
$55,665
$30,425
$47,175
$50,025
$50,925
$25,825
$53,985
$10,625

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 EKELER Trainer: Ms M O’Gorman Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$77,800
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Gliding J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/23 (318 Days)
Owner: Matrix Racing (Mgr: M Crismale), BCI Racing (Mgr: B Crismale) & P Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 22Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Siena Grima	 60.5	 $21	 Nomorenightshift	 1:17.00	 (25.11)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Cobi Vitler	 62.5	 $21	 Smart Shot	 1:26.71	 (25.05)	 7	 8	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 01Sep24	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jack Baker	 57	 $13	 Reflecting Fame	 1:36.09	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 16Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Siena Grima	 57.5	 $15	 Hardyo	 1:36.78	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 04Oct24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 59	 $20	 Egyptologist	 1:36.12	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

2 ALL TOO SNEAKY Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$57,375
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Encrypted J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/08/23 (442 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Colley & Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 17May24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $51	 Silver Halo	 1:17.88	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 28May24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2	 Tokyo Star	 1:26.92	 (24.70)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 22Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 54	 $7.5	 Gallic Fox	 1:26.20	 (24.28)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Thompson	 57	 $11	 Sumo Fish	 1:14.64	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $4.8	 Lambay	 1:17.16	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

3 RURA PENTHE Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 11 Total: 16-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$53,565
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: Zing And Swing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 28/11/22 (700 Days)
Owner: C G Morgan, W A Devine, J M Richards, Green Fish, Mount Cobla Racing, P Hickman, High In Irons Racing, C G Wilson, Molong Blinders, Mrs W L Caddey, Tralee, A J Lawler, Rura 
Penthe, Tradie Saturday (Mgr: R Irving), P J Hetherington, Mrs R M Bukovac, M Howa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $4.2	 Zippo Idea	 1:27.08	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 25Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $4.8	 Zoffany’s Gaze	 1:34.18	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	10]	 M Fitzgerald	 57	 $6	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:13.07	 (25.07)	 12	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 01Sep24	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Fitzgerald	 57.5	 $7	 Extreme Merger	 1:09.94	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
6 of 14	 30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 A Bullock	 59	 $4.2	 Great Siege	 1:22.95	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ........ 2................... Every chance

4 POWER BEAU Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,575
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Catch That Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/07/24 (101 Days)
Owner: M W Brown, M D Keating & Mrs S J Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 58	 $21	 Asawin	 1:17.81	 (23.80)	 4	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $8.5	 Octavian Treasure	 0:57.41	 (23.15)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Baker	 56	 $8	 Lonhreel	 1:12.06	 (24.31)	 7	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 12	 08Aug24	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Jack Baker	 56	 $5.5	 Calamity Fox	 1:18.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 57	 $6	 Great Siege	 1:22.95	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
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5 PAMPUNI Trainer: Gavin Groth Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$55,665
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: She’s Got Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/12/22 (691 Days)
Owner: A Barrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 56.5	 $12	 Harmonious Senora	 1:16.51	 (23.42)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $9	 Legionnaire	 1:26.89	 (24.12)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 23Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $11	 Cleo Cat	 1:10.80	 (23.13)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 13	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 59	 $8.5	 Maximum Power	 1:13.05	 (23.35)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
12 of 14	30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $13	 Great Siege	 1:22.95	 (23.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

6 LITTLE BIT FLASH Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,425
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Avoid Lightning J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/23 (364 Days)
Owner: M J Abdallah & J W Mccabe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 06Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 57	 $4.6	 Linguee	 1:12.96	 (24.69)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $7.5	 Flying Thinker	 1:14.59	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 11Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $4	 Cupid’s Kiss	 1:00.87	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 58	 $9	 Brok Cafe	 1:13.72	 (24.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Stapleford	 56	 $11	 Stockholm	 1:37.53	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

7 I’M SCARLETT Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 1 Total: 23-3-0-4 Prize Money: A$47,175
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 15-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Inside Line J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 12/10/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Apr24	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 57	 $*4.6	 The Great Armada	 1:36.76	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 14	 25May24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 57	 $8	 Miss Monopoly	 1:35.76	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 09Jun24	 GUG	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zoe Hunt	 52	 $5	 Weave That Web	 1:54.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 4	 28Sep24	 COY	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 64.5	 $4.2	 Bullawa Creek	 0:45.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 3	 12Oct24	 YOU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 66.5	 $2.4	 East Harlem	 1:10.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

8 SMART JAZZ Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 9 Total: 25-1-0-7 Prize Money: A$50,025
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-0-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Real Jazz J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 25-1-0-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-5 Last Win: 15/03/24 (227 Days)
Owner: D P Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 57	 $12	 Hulu	 1:15.26	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $20	 Earl Of Bantry	 1:17.18	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 17	 28Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	16]	 Ms J Duggan	 54	 $201	 Marenaro	 1:30.91	 (23.99)	 14	 14	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
15 of 16	12Oct24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 54	 $101	 Who Ever Thought	 1:29.48	 (23.69)	 14	 16	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 14	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $20	 Alice Mae	 1:26.43	 (23.97)	 13	 13	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

9 SO YOU KNEW Trainer: Gavin Groth Barrier: 4 Total: 21-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$50,925
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 13-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-1-1 54-56kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Loving New J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/05/22 (905 Days)
Owner: B Wallace & M J Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 23Feb24	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*3.2	 Threetimesalady	 1:36.43	 (22.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 10Mar24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $31	 Dances With Hooves	 1:34.60	 (24.78)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 16Mar24	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $*2.8	 Jamesy	 1:38.11	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	01Sep24	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $61	 Extreme Merger	 1:09.94	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 05Oct24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Van Tijn	 54	 $5	 Prince Carlos	 1:23.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

10 BRING US GLORY Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,825
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Grojsman J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/10/24 (9 Days)
Owner: L A Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	27Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $151	 La Belle Claire	 1:39.86	 (23.79)	 11	 10	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 13Sep24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Graham	 56	 $61	 Maggie Sparkles	 0:59.40	 (23.69)	 10	 10	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Siena Grima	 53	 $61	 Seven Mile Missile	 1:18.72	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 05Oct24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Banks	 55	 $15	 Sizzling Tale	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 19Oct24	 WAU	turf	 1240	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 57	 $*2	 Skittlz	 1:16.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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11 ANAZARLI Trainer: Ms L Selby Barrier: 12 Total: 41-1-9-5 Prize Money: A$53,985
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 24-1-5-3 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-3-0 54-56kg: 16-0-2-2 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Arlington Dam: Analeica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-1-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-2 Last Win: 12/01/21 (1385 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Selby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ella Drew	 55	 $6	 World Atlas	 1:40.90	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 24Aug24	 BIG	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Wendy Peel	 58	 $3.5	 Lady Cornelia	 1:40.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 02Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $14	 All Too Rosey	 1:26.23	 (23.72)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 22Sep24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms C Williams	 55	 $81	 Turbo Charged	 1:23.03	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 05Oct24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ella Drew	 52.5	 $*3.2	 Prince Carlos	 1:23.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

12 JUBILEE QUEEN Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,625
Jockey: M Squires WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Arlington Dam: Sandy Waters J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L O’Neile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $151	 Silent Russian	 1:41.97	 (24.05)	 12	 12	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	06Apr24	 COA	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Squires	 55	 $81	 Social Outcast	 1:38.00	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....19¾.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 24Aug24	 BIG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Squires	 57	 $3.5	 Buy Me A Birkin	 1:02.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 21Sep24	 BAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Squires	 57	 $17	 Barrieanna	 1:24.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 05Oct24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Squires	 55.5	 $16	 Prince Carlos	 1:23.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
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R7 28 Oct 2024 | Quirindi | Grinners Diggers (Bm66)
Distance: 1450m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 027055
	 2	 710436
	 3	 143106
	 4	 261155
	 5	 205671
	 6	 490529
	 7	 812760
	 8	 113424
	 9	 088308
	10	 801065
	11	 878608

OAKFIELD WARPAINT
VIS I DO
AWESOME TYCOON
HARDYO
REBEL DREAMER
SAMMIBALLERINA
ARRABBIATA
MAGIC FLYER
ENTHRALLED
HALLOWED SON
ELUSIVE BABBZ

59
59
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
55
55
55

2
8
1
4
11
6
3
5
9
7
10

A BULLOCK
--
A MORGAN
S LLEWELLYN  2 

C GALLAGH
D MC LELLAN
MS M WEIR
J P-HOLMES
ELLA DREW  3 

--
A LAYT

D LANE
MS M DENNETT
J C DEAMER
MS J CLEMENT
DAVID J SMITH
TIM MCINTOSH
MS M O’GORMAN
MS C MORGAN
CARLOS ANTONIO
WAYNE BROWN
R E OLLERTON

7
5
5
9
6
5
5
5
6
6
7

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

62
62
60
59
63
62
61
55
52
51
44

	33-�4�-2-4
	21-�3�-2-6
	 7-�2�-0-2
	95-�12�-12-13
	12-�3�-2-1
	18-�2�-2-4
	14-�2�-3-1
	15-�2�-2-4
	33-�2�-2-1
	25-�2�-4-5
	24-�2�-0-3

$110,220
$79,975
$31,825
$219,865
$63,015
$136,575
$57,325
$57,290
$48,900
$96,705
$45,580

	4-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 OAKFIELD WARPAINT Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 2 Total: 33-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$110,220
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Oakfield Royalty J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 33-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/12/22 (690 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 16Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	14]	 R Jones	 56	 $101	 Amicus Curiae	 1:26.18	 (25.11)	 11	 12	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 04Aug24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 57	 $8.5	 Doraskaya	 1:37.91	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
10 of 12	15Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 56	 $26	 Inferencia	 1:40.41	 (25.58)	 12	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 60	 $13	 Oakfield Mamselle	 1:37.26	 (24.72)	 6	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 04Oct24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55	 $41	 Lockdown Gamble	 1:24.39	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

2 VIS I DO Trainer: Ms M Dennett Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$79,975
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 14-2-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 13-3-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Vision And Verse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/24 (224 Days)
Owner: K Ible & Mrs T E Ible

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 18Mar24	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Stapleford	 59	 $*4.4	 Endless River	 1:18.81	 (24.53)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 13	20Apr24	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 54.5	 $31	 Belvedere Boys	 1:25.98	 (24.35)	 11	 10	 ...... 20.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 27Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $15	 Lord Bob	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 16Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Siena Grima	 61	 $5	 My Mate Kate	 1:10.70	 (23.73)	 10	 9	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 04Oct24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 Siena Grima	 53	 $9.5	 Lockdown Gamble	 1:24.39	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

3 AWESOME TYCOON Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$31,825
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Sensible Lady J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/04/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D Watt), P Woollett, Mrs A Woollett, Romulus Racing (Mgr: S Hodson), Miss A Hayes, J Roberts, D Hollyman, Dr M Purcell, S Troughton, S Free-
man, A Bowe, R Burdon, M Brennan, P Mcguire, Dynamic No.126 (Mgr: D Watt), Dynamic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 03Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $6.5	 Cosmic Lad	 1:29.65	 (23.65)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 27Feb24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $21	 Know Thyself	 1:21.95	 (22.79)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 B Looker	 59	 $4.8	 Santatime	 1:37.85	 (25.16)	 7	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 11	24Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1890	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 58	 $7	 La Vesuvius	 1:58.05	 (23.64)	 4	 2	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
6 of 14	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 B Spriggs	 58	 $7	 Edge Of Midnight	 1:14.69	 (23.09)	 14	 12	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

4 HARDYO Trainer: Ms J Clement Barrier: 4 Total: 95-12-12-13 Prize Money: A$219,865
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 59-8-9-9 Track: 5-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 16-6-2-3 54-56kg: 32-3-4-7 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Yolane J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 95-12-12-13 Soft/Heavy: 33-4-2-4 Last Win: 16/09/24 (42 Days)
Owner: R J Clement, SWAT Racing (Mgr: M Attenborough), D Ray, D Saxelby, D Ward, M Lawrence, Ms M Cassidy, S Martin & Arjay Services (Mgr: R J Clement)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 07Sep24	 MEN	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $9	 Castlebar Road	 1:08.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 5	 14Sep24	 COI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 S Llewellyn	 60	 $*2.8	 Jade Division	 1:36.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 11	 16Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $21	 Ellenmac	 1:36.78	 (23.75)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 9	 30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $11	 Leica Model	 1:37.00	 (23.57)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 05Oct24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Leeshelle Small	 55	 $4	 Sensational Reward	 1:22.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
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5 REBEL DREAMER Trainer: David J Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$63,015
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Secrets Sleeping J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/10/24 (18 Days)
Owner: D J Smith & Baddock Bloodstock (Mgr: A J Baddock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	02Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas	 54	 $16	 Wizard Of Oz	 1:10.13	 (23.38)	 9	 8	 ........ 5............................ Poor run
5 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 59.5	 $6	 Minnewater	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 08Sep24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $*4.8	 Haiku Star	 1:11.94	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 58	 $9.5	 Earl Of Bantry	 1:17.18	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 10Oct24	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 59.5	 $13	 Mischief In Dubai	 1:23.43	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 SAMMIBALLERINA Trainer: Tim Mcintosh Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$136,575
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Her Lyin’ Eyes J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (567 Days)
Owner: Glenthorne Park (Mgr: D A Ruttley) & D N Furney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08Dec23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 55	 $21	 Afterlight	 1:04.03	 (22.96)	 6	 7	 ........ 3............................No show
12 of 14	24Aug24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $51	 Atmospheric Rock	 1:04.39	 (23.51)	 14	 14	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 08Sep24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $5.5	 Haiku Star	 1:11.94	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $8.5	 Earl Of Bantry	 1:17.18	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $5.5	 Edge Of Midnight	 1:14.69	 (23.09)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¼............................No show

7 ARRABBIATA Trainer: Ms M O’Gorman Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$57,325
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: She’s On Que J+H: 7-2-3-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/12/23 (330 Days)
Owner: Matrix Racing (Mgr: M Crismale) & BCI Racing (Mgr: B M Crismale)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $11	 Macleay	 1:16.07	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 24Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $12	 Macleay	 1:23.05	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $9	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:13.07	 (25.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 22Sep24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Siena Grima	 57.5	 $6.5	 Turbo Charged	 1:23.03	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
13 of 17	28Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	17]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $31	 Marenaro	 1:30.91	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½............................ Poor run

8 MAGIC FLYER Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$57,290
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-0-0-2 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: A Spotte Of Magic J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/01/24 (294 Days)
Owner: L Morgan, S J W Wheeler, Mrs D Wheeler, Ms N A Pullman, J Toombs, D L Ferguson, Mrs A Kenafick, Ms A K Ferguson, L Gillmer, M Townsend, D W W McConville, T W Cocking, Mrs 
V M Cocking, M Whitlam, J W Reed & D J Sheehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 55.5	 $8	 Pocket Picker	 0:56.69	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 13	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 58	 $*4.4	 Cyclone Rupert	 1:10.88	 (24.25)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:13.07	 (25.07)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 01Sep24	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Fitzgerald	 58	 $3.7	 Leica Model	 1:16.47	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 14	 22Sep24	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Shae Wilkes	 58	 $*3.4	 Hit Song	 1:17.04	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 ENTHRALLED Trainer: Carlos Antonio Barrier: 9 Total: 33-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$48,900
Jockey: Ella Drew (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 12-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Elusive Air J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/02/23 (630 Days)
Owner: T L Neaverson & C Antonio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 11Jul23	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $61	 Cherry Blue	 1:39.42	 (25.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 28Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1618	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Barrett	 55	 $21	 Subuki	 1:38.21	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 05Aug23	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 C Houlgatte	 57	 $8.5	 Outback Cod	 1:38.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	26Aug23	 GUL	 turf	 1800	 F 	 BM50	 [	11]	 C Gallagh	 60	 $8.5	 Jin Chi Phantom	 1:49.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....24¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 15Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Zoe Hunt	 54	 $41	 Prince Papa	 1:15.68	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

10 HALLOWED SON Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$96,705
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-3-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Rock Of Kimberlite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-4-3 Last Win: 23/03/24 (219 Days)
Owner: M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	10Mar24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms G McDonnell	 59	 $41	 Dances With Hooves	 1:34.60	 (24.78)	 10	 11	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 23Mar24	 NAB	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $*3	 Intense	 1:31.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 14	02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 54.5	 $21	 Interventionist	 1:37.17	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 Chelsea Stanley	 55.5	 $26	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:13.07	 (25.07)	 6	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 10	 01Sep24	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Chelsea Stanley	 58	 $31	 Leica Model	 1:16.47	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 ELUSIVE BABBZ Trainer: R E Ollerton Barrier: 10 Total: 24-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$45,580
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 4-2-0-2 54-56kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Miss Elusive J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-1 Last Win: 12/07/21 (1204 Days)
Owner: R E Ollerton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $81	 Drums Of War	 0:52.34	 (22.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $41	 Smart And Dapper	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 53.5	 $101	 Lord Of The Sun	 1:09.64	 (23.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
13 of 14	07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 55	 $151	 Edge Of Midnight	 1:14.69	 (23.09)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½............................ Poor run
8 of 13	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $51	 Ivy Diva	 0:57.24	 (22.56)	 9	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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R8 28 Oct 2024 | Quirindi | Tabcorp Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1100m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 032417
	 2	 983616
	 3	 41
	 4	 9221
	 5	 751379
	 6	 312573
	 7	 208361
	 8	 861450
	 9	 580165
	10	 513689
	11	 930202

VOIGNER
STRATIFIED
CALGA POWER
MISS REBEL
BLUE STEEL
ARDONAUGH
LA PELAGO
PRESS YES
RANHITA
WAR WINGS
ST ROY

61
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
55
55
55

8
10
5
2
7
9
6
11
4
1
3

R DOWNEY
A BULLOCK
A GIBBONS
J P-HOLMES
BILLY CRAY
COBI VITLER  1.5 
M THOMPSON  3 

MS M WEIR
MS J DUGGAN
A LAYT
SIENA GRIMA  2 

JAKE HULL
M D GRIFFITH
K LEES
C STUMMER
GAVIN GROTH
R P HARTLEY
D LANE
A BENNETT
J A SYLVESTER
R E OLLERTON
MS M FLEMING

5
4
3
5
4
5
4
4
6
6
5

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
56
59
58
52
55
55
51
49
47
46

	 6-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-2
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	26-�1�-4-2
	22-�1�-1-2
	16-�1�-2-1

$31,075
$30,875
$16,250
$26,600
$19,750
$31,200
$28,800
$19,750
$66,600
$34,075
$21,575

	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 VOIGNER Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,075
Jockey: R Downey WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Vogue Stinger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/24 (207 Days)
Owner: JJOC Pty Ltd (Mgr: J J O’Connor)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01Jan23	 POM	turf	 1108	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $11	 First Secret	 1:06.08	 (24.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $12	 Convincebility	 1:04.96	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 18Mar24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 59	 $3.5	 Figment	 1:06.22	 (23.97)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 04Apr24	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 59	 $7	 Tellemalie	 1:01.24	 (24.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
7 of 8	 25Apr24	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 59	 $7.5	 Black Alexandra	 0:58.64	 (23.41)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

2 STRATIFIED Trainer: M D Griffith Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,875
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Stratosphere Dam: Dashing Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/24 (35 Days)
Owner: M D Griffith, P Rees, K J Brooks, B M Brooks, B Walton, P Marshall, R Marshall, M Coleman, A Marshall, A Hayes, A Wilson, N R Wilson & D P Ure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $7	 Hell’s Itch	 1:13.24	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 18Jul24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $5	 Take You There	 1:11.56	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 08Aug24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 59	 $7	 Explosive Torpido	 0:51.55	 (22.00)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 59	 $*1.9	 Byron’s Farm	 1:04.11	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 9	 13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $7	 Plenitude	 1:03.28	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

3 CALGA POWER Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,250
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Go Arrivederci J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 15Aug24	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Blacklist	 0:54.30	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 26Aug24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Severo	 ---	 $--	 Zouper Fellow	 0:47.33	 (22.34)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 01Oct24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $41	 Force Red	 0:50.69	 (21.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 14Oct24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Kickoff	 0:57.32	 (22.64)	 1	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win

4 MISS REBEL Trainer: C Stummer Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$26,600
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Iberian Miss J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (21 Days)
Owner: M J Callinan, J V Murphy, Ms M Callinan, Mrs F Callinan, T Callinan, N Callinan, Miss H Callinan, Mrs C J Moxey & D Pearson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 25Jun22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Palmer	 56	 $61	 Alpha One	 0:53.11	 (23.00)	 -	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show
2 of 14	 25Nov22	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $13	 Remember Jack	 0:50.01	 (21.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 11Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 ---	 $--	 Little Surprise	 0:52.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 27Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 57	 $10	 Speedy One	 0:52.27	 (22.46)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $*3	 Lightning Speed	 0:57.19	 (22.63)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
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5 BLUE STEEL Trainer: Gavin Groth Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,750
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Steel Dam: High Flight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/24 (181 Days)
Owner: K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift), G P Groth & Donoghue Harrison Langfield Racing  (Mgr: T B Donoghue)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Stapleford	 55.5	 $41	 Call Me Terry	 1:18.39	 (24.06)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 30Apr24	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Bring Us Glory	 1:29.40	 (23.55)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 11	 26May24	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $9.5	 Magic Shot	 1:24.42	 (24.10)	 11	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $10	 Shamister	 1:36.30	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 28Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 D Northey	 57.5	 $41	 Lord Finland	 1:36.66	 (25.09)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾............................No show

6 ARDONAUGH Trainer: R P Hartley Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$31,200
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Barely Brown J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/24 (217 Days)
Owner: T E Walsh, Miss D M Walsh & M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 25Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1020	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Cobi Vitler	 55	 $14	 Beebee	 0:58.79	 (23.29)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 10	 14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 56	 $9.5	 Peruno	 1:04.26	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 30Apr24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 57	 $11	 Capitamy	 0:56.75	 (21.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 21May24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 55	 $10	 Somerton Sniper	 0:57.14	 (22.83)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 23Sep24	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 56.5	 $6	 Daimyo	 0:58.15	 (22.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

7 LA PELAGO Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,800
Jockey: M Thompson (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Mate J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/09/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Colley & Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	14Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $21	 Flying Rani	 1:03.22	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 29Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 52	 $61	 Vomo Island	 1:09.90	 (23.65)	 2	 3	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 57	 $5.5	 Prince Of Sorts	 1:03.30	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 01Sep24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $13	 Zoum Raider	 1:03.93	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Thompson	 54	 $5.5	 Oakfield Peewee	 0:58.32	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 PRESS YES Trainer: A Bennett Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,750
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Jimmy Says Yes J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $18	 Read ‘em And Weep	 1:18.32	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 02Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $13	 Tanglewood Jimmy	 1:13.61	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 10	 19Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 58.5	 $13	 Volfoni	 1:12.28	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $26	 Altercation	 0:56.95	 (23.31)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	19Oct24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $101	 Lady Ichikawa	 1:12.22	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

9 RANHITA Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 4 Total: 26-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$66,600
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 55 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Class Success J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 26-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-1 Last Win: 23/09/24 (35 Days)
Owner: L Rando, Miss C J Formosa & Ms K Formosa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 57	 $21	 Crimson Flash	 0:57.82	 (22.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	03Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $91	 Ace’s In Bloom	 1:11.38	 (23.64)	 9	 10	 ....11½.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 57	 $5	 Coella	 1:04.95	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $41	 Altercation	 0:56.95	 (23.31)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $41	 Don’t Doubt Merlin	 0:50.38	 (21.72)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

10 WAR WINGS Trainer: R E Ollerton Barrier: 1 Total: 22-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$34,075
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Paulini J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/24 (282 Days)
Owner: R E Ollerton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 20Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R B Prag	 54	 $4.6	 My Mate Kate	 0:59.70	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 9	 03Feb24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 R B Prag	 52	 $18	 Hombre	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	10]	 T Worsnop	 57.5	 $21	 Maasai Mara	 1:00.63	 (23.79)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 55	 $91	 Altercation	 0:56.95	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Layt	 55	 $151	 Don’t Doubt Merlin	 0:50.38	 (21.72)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
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11 ST ROY Trainer: Ms M Fleming Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$21,575
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Akeelah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/24 (268 Days)
Owner: G J Dorrstein & Mrs L M Dorrstein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Chelsea Ings	 55.5	 $4	 Bull Headed	 1:26.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	13May24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $51	 Choice Witness	 1:29.32	 (24.65)	 11	 13	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 26May24	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Chelsea Stanley	 55	 $26	 Magic Shot	 1:24.42	 (24.10)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
0 of 8	 21Sep24	 BAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Siena Grima	 57	 $4	 Adviser	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....DQ.................. Incident report
2 of 10	 05Oct24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Van Tijn	 54	 $4	 Waydie	 1:04.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run


